

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 13613/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/12/2011 in WP No.23902/2008, of The
HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

V. VENKATA PRASAD & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF A.P. & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 21/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. A. Chandra Sekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Notice, returnable in six weeks' time.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

At the oral request of the learned senior counsel, name of
respondent nos. 8 to 16 are deleted at the risk of the petitioners.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)
COURT MASTER