

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26474/2012

V. VENKATA PRASAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/02/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. GVR Choudary, Av.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vismai Rao, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.
Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Adv.
Mr. P.S. Tripathi, Adv,

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Six weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit. In the meanwhile, complete set of the paper book be supplied to him. Copy of the counter affidavit be served to the other side.

As per the office report, counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos.3 to 7 seems to have been filed after four days of the expiry of the said period. The same stands condoned, in the interest of justice. Counter affidavit has already been taken on record.

Item No.36

-2-

Respondent No.2 has failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

List again on 22.3.2013.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR