

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26474/2012

V. VENKATA PRASAD &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF A.P. &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 22/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr G.V.R.Choudary, Adv.  
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Vismai Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao,Adv.  
Mr Anshuman Ashok, Adv.  
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi ,Adv  
Mr G.N.Reddy, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted as final chance to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 3 to 7 have already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 8 to 16 have been deleted as per order dated 21.8.2012 of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Respondent No.2 has failed to file counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

List again on 23.4.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| REGISTRAR |

hj