

LISTED ON : 10.03.2016

COURT NO.: 04

ITEM NO. :

SECTION-XII A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6105 OF 2013**

V. VENKATA PRASAD & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

- VERSUS -

HIGH COURT OF A. P. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 2<sup>nd</sup> March, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“List the matter tomorrow on 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2016 for directions before an appropriate Bench.”

Subsequently, the matter above-mentioned was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 3<sup>rd</sup> March, 2016, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

“Heard in part.

Put up for further hearing on 09.03.2016.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, Advocate has on 8<sup>th</sup> March, 2016 filed counter-affidavit on behalf of Respondent No. 1 with the leave of the Hon'ble Court and the same is being circulated herewith.

It is further submitted that there are 16 Respondents in the appeal above-mentioned. Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3 to 7 are represented through M/s. P. S. Tripathi, G. Prabhakar and Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Advocates respectively. Respondents Nos. 8 to 16 have been deleted from array of parties vide Court's order dated 21<sup>st</sup> August, 2012.

Service is complete.

In compliance of circulars dated 3<sup>rd</sup> December, 2014 and 5<sup>th</sup> December, 2014, Original Record has been sent back.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellants has on 5<sup>th</sup> September, 2013 already filed statement of case but Counsel for the Respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 3 to 7 have not filed statement of case so far.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 8<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-

1. Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, Advocate. 16, Lawyers Chambers (Old)
2. Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Advocate. 103, Lawyers Chambers (old)
3. Mr. G. Prabhakar, Advocate. 312, C.K. Dapthary Block.
4. Mr. P. S. Tripathi, Advocate. 90, Lawyers Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR