

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.4

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 6105/2013

V. VENKATA PRASAD & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HIGH COURT OF A.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for permission to bring on record additional documents and office report)
(For further hearing)

Date : 10/03/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G.V.R. Choudary, Adv.
Ms. Ananya Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. swarnendu Chatterjee, Adv.
Mr. K. Shivraj Choudhuri, AOR
Mr. A. Chandra Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mohan Parasaran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Ashok, Adv.
Mr. Amit Pai, Adv.
Mr. Arival Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Nirmal Amabastha, Adv.
Mr. Ashwin Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Purushottam Sharma Tripathi, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Luv Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Guru Krishnakumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, AOR
Mr. Hiendra Nath Rath, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. K. Sharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR
Ms. Prerna Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Learned counsel for shall file their written notes or
submissions by 15.03.2016.

(Gulshan Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master

List of Books

1. (1967) 2 SCR 325
2. (1980) 3 SCC 402
3. (1984) 1 SCC 125
4. (1984) 4 SCC 450
5. (1985) 2 SCC 604
6. (1985) 3 SCC 398
7. (1990) 2 SCC 715
8. (1993) 3 SCC 307
9. (2000) 8 SCC 25
10. (2002) 5 SCC 1
11. (2012) 6 SCC 502.